school, in such case medical leave shall be granted. Such leave shall be counted 
against the employee’s accumulated sick leave. 

19:03 Employees shall accumulate sick leave credits at the rate of two (2) days per 
month, to a maximum accumulation of one hundred and fifteen (115) days. 

19:04 Each employee who is continuously employed by the School Division shall 
accumulate entitlement for sick leave at the rate of one (1) day for each ten (10) 
days actually worked (but shall not include periods of sick leave or leave of

[...]

employees up to one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) per year for the purchase 
of CSA approved safety boots. Satisfactory proof of purchase must be provided 
to the Division by the employee for reimbursement. 

The Division will provide permanent maintenance employees two hundred and 
twenty-eight dollars ($228) per year for the purchase of tools.  

30:02 For Culinary Arts 
The Division will continue to supply and launder uniforms and coveralls for 
permanent culinary arts employees. 

Article 31 Labour/Management Committee 

31:01 A Labour Management Committee shall be established to address issues of

[...]

173 1/3 hrs Monthly 7,468.93       
 86 2/3 hrs Semi-Monthly 3,734.47       
  Hourly 43.09       

Head Custodian Premium 
An employee employed in the Head Custodian classification at Swan Valley Regional 
Secondary School shall be paid a premium of three hundred and twenty-two dollars 
($322.00) per month in addition to the salaries as per Schedule A. 

Custodian/Maintenance Helper Premium 
An employee employed in the Custodian/Maintenance Helper classification at École 
Swan River South School shall be paid a premium of sixty-two dollars ($62.00) per